TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		112/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loxcreen Canada, Ltd.
Street Address:	5720 Ambler Drive
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 2B1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711000	BENGARD
Registration Number:	2715397	SHUR-TRIM
Registration Number:	4046253	PROVA-SHOWER
Registration Number:	3892192	PROVA-FLOR
Registration Number:	3918612	PROVA-MAT
Registration Number:	3951836	PROVA-FLEX
Registration Number:	3966934	DURA TRIM
Registration Number:	4016461	LOXCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125414630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0425 2711000

CH \$215.00

900242512

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0335545/LOXCREEN(CA)/WELL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan D. Brodhag/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, Suiter 3400
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Date:	12/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Loxcreen.Company.CA.TM.Security.Release.pdf#page1.tif source=Loxcreen.Company.CA.TM.Security.Release.pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0426

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Loxcreen Canada, Ltd. ("Loxcreen Canada") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo" or "Agent") have entered certain security agreements, including a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 9, 2010 (the "Security Agreements") under which Loxcreen Canada granted a security interest in Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreements, including those listed in Schedule A, attached hereto.

The grant of security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, including those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, by and between Loxcreen Canada and Wells Fargo, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), which were duly recorded on September 17, 2010 at Reel 004280, Frame 0419 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released and fully discharged, and any security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, including those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, of Agent, to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Bruce Van Weele

Title:

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0427

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

LOXCREEN CANADA, LTD.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BENGARD	2,711,000	April 29, 2003
SHUR-TRIM	2,715,397	May 13, 2003

TRADEMARKS IDENTIFIED AS TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENTS

LOXCREEN CANADA, LTD.

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER / REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
PROVA-SHOWER	85/029,374 / 4,046,253	May 4, 2010
PROVA-FLOR	77/882,235 / 3,892,192	November 30, 2009
PROVA-MAT	77/886,395 / 3,918,612	December 4, 2010
PROVA-FLEX	77/881,994 / 3,951,836	November 30, 2009
DURA TRIM (stylized)	77/794,176 / 3,966,934	July 31, 2009
LOXCREEN (stylized)	77/883,615 / 4,016,461	December 1, 2009

CHL:31703.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0428